

## **Union County Educational Services Commission**

## Acceptable Use of Computer Networks and Resources Student and Parent Agreement 2024 - 2025 School Year

\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Union County Educational Services Commission is committed to providing safe internet access for students in compliance with the Children's Internet Protection and Neighborhood Children's Internet Protection Acts.

Parents and Students are required to review Board Policy# 2361 Acceptable Use of Computer Networks (Attached) and return this form before network, email and technology access is granted.

## **Student Agreement**

As a user of the Union County Educational Services Commission's computer network, I have read and hereby agree to comply with Board Policy# 2361 Acceptable Use of Computer Networks: Student Name Date

Student Name \_\_\_\_\_

(Please print)

Student Signature \_\_\_\_\_

## Parent Agreement

As a parent/legal guardian of the student signing above, I grant permission for my child to access networked computer services including, but not limited to electronic mail and Internet. I have read and agree to the Union County Educational Services Commission's Acceptable Use Policy, and I understand that I may be held responsible for violations by my child. I understand that some materials on the Internet may be objectionable. Union County Educational Services Commission has taken precautions to eliminate controversial material. However, I also recognize it is impossible for the Commission to restrict access to all controversial materials and I will not hold them responsible for materials acquired on the network.

Parent Name		Date	
	(Please print)		
Parent Signature			
For School Use:			
Attending School:	SID #:	Start date:	
For District Office Use:			
Email account:		_Password:	